Preferential Issue of Warrants in accordance 
with the Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations 
read with the Companies Act, 2013 and rules 
made thereunder. 

Total number of 
securities allotted or 
the total amount for 
which the securities are 
issued   

4,88,33,333 (Four Crores Eighty 
Eight Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty Three only) 
Equity Shares 

9,60,00,000 (Nine Crore Sixty Lakhs only) 
Warrants carrying an entitlement to 
subscribe to an equivalent number of equity 
shares of the Company. 

Names of the Investor As per Annexure 1 

As per Annexure 1 

Number of Investors 54 Investors 83 Investors (including Promoters)